
Position Name Wage Age Appearances Goal Assists CS Contract Length Loan? Transfer Amount (€) From To Date League Cup Europe Name Goals Team Name Assists Team

LOAN WAGE TOTALS #NAME?
WAGE TOTAL #NAME?

Wage in Weekly
TRANSFER PROFIT 0

WAGE TOT START 0 WAGE CHANGE #NAME? Wage is Yearly Here
OVERALL CHANGE #NAME?

Data Entered At Season End NEW WAGE BUDGET #NAME?



Position Name Wage Age Appearances Goal Assists CS Contract Length Loan? Transfer Amount (€) From To Date League Cup Europe Name Goals Team Name Assists Team

gk D.Heuer Fernandes 15000 32 36 15 1 Romeo Amane -4000000 BK Hakken 04/07/24 80-Hamburg Pokal UCL Davie Selke 21 in 30 Hamburg Rayan Philippe 9 in 34 Braunschweig

gk M.Raab 11500 26 4 1 Nestory Irankunda LOAN Bayern Munich 04/07/24 65-Schalke Bayern 3-0 Hannover PSG 3-1 Bayern Munich Florian Kainz 17 in 33 Koln Jessic Ngankam 8 in 31 Hannover

gk F.Gebhardt 13000 23 4 to Vitoria Bilal Yalcinkaya LOAN SSV ULM 09/07/24 65-Koln Hamburg 2-3 Werder Bremen (R32) Moussa Sylla 17 in 34 Schalke Kenan Karaman 7 in 32 Schalke

Lb M.Muheim 22500 27 39 2 4 17 2 Konigsdorffer LOAN Ajax 13/07/24 59-Hertha UEL Robert Glatzel 15 in 31 Hertha Robert Glatzel 7 in 31 Hertha

Lb F.Umeh-Chibueze 18000 20 6 5 Bartosz Slisz -3500000 Atlanta United 29/07/24 52-Dusseldorf Bundesliga Relegation Galatasaray 1-0 Spursy Semier Telalovic 14 in 31 SSV Ulm Jannik Rochelt 7 in 32 Hannover

Cb S.Schonlau 22500 30 20 1 4 1 Robert Glatzel 5900000 Hertha BSC 29/08/24 49-Nurnberg Koln 1(6)-(5)1 Augsburg

Cb D.Hadzikadunic 19000 26 18 3 1 Felix Gebhardt LOAN Vitoria SC 29/08/24 48-Braunschweig UECL

Cb L.Perrin 23500 26 28 12 1 John Ahmed 950000 ELV 30/08/24 46-Magdeburg Bundesliga  2 Relegation Fiorentina 3-4 Chelsea

Cb G.Ramos 18500 27 1 to s.Clara Nick Brandt 830000 Sepsi OSK 18/10/24 46-Paderborn Sandhausen 0-2 SV Elversberg

Cb D.Elfadli 20000 28 35 1 14 4 Aaron Brandt 980000 BDR 20/10/24 45-Darmstadt UEFA Supercup

Cb L.Mathiesen 8200 18 3 Maxim Thomas LOAN GFK (turkish) 21/10/24 45-Hannover Atalanta 4-2 real Madrid

Rb S.Hefti 22000 27 36 1 3 15 3 Fabio Balde LOAN SV Darmstadtt 26/10/24 44-Kaiserslautern

Rb M.Heyer 19500 30 8 1 1 Franco Umeh-Chibueze -1400000 Crystal Palace 08/01/25 37-Furth

Cdm J.Meffert 23000 30 8 1 Andreas Gruber FREE Austria Wien 08/01/25 37-Jahn Regensburg

Cdm L.Lipani 16200 5 to Feyenoord Deivid Washington LOAN Chelsea 08/01/25 34-Karlsruher

Cm L.Reis 20000 25 26 1 2 6 1 Luca Lipani LOAN Feyenoord 27/01/25 33-SV Elversberg

Cm B.Slisz 15500 26 28 1 4 12 2 Robert Gumny FREE Augsburg 01/03/25 30 SSV Ulm

Cm L.Poreba 17000 25 9 1 1 1 2 Jan Schoppner FREE Heidenheim 01/03/25 26-Preussen Munster

Cm R.Amane 13500 21 34 6 4 13 4 Jonas Meffert 2000000 11/03/25

Cam I.Pherai 18500 24 37 8 6 15 2 Mortiz Heyer 1100000 Cadiz 15/03/25

Cam A.Suhonen 16500 24 2 1 Anssi Suhonen 1400000 Hannover 96 12/04/25

Cam B.Yalcinkaya 11000 19 3 2 to SSV ULM Marcel Lotka FREE Dortmund 18/06/25

Cam M.Thomas 8900 17 3 to Gaziantep

Rm E.Sahiti 21500 26 33 8 4 14 2

Rm N.Irankunda 21000 19 23 6 1 8 0 from B.Munich

Rm L.Paulsen 8600 16 3

Lw F.Balde 12500 19 4 to SV.Darmstadt

Rw L.Oztunali 21500 29 1 1

Rw B.Jatta 24000 27 17 2 2 1 4

Rw R.Konigsdorffer 18500 23 1 to Ajax

Rw A.Karabec 18000 21 24 6 6 11 0 from Sparta Prague

St D.Selke 26500 30 34 27 3 11 1

St A.Nemeth 15000 22 4 1 1 1 to PR Munster

St T.Sanne 13500 21 1 to Hannover II

St D.Washington 52000 20 5 3 1.5 from Chelsea

TRANSFER PROFIT 4260000
WAGE CHANGE 2009800 Wage is Yearly Here
OVERALL CHANGE 6269800

LOAN WAGE TOTALS 109050
WAGE TOTAL 536850

Wage in WeeklyWAGE TOT START 575,500
NEW WAGE BUDGET 696,073

Data Entered At Season End



Position Name Wage Age Appearances Goal Assists CS Contract Length Loan? Transfer Amount (€) From To Date League Cup Europe Name Goals Team Name Assists Team
GK Heuer Fernandes 15000 33 19 2 0 Zeqiri -2300000 Genk 07/07 74 - BVB Pokal UCL Bulter 22 in 29 Hamburg Sahiti 12 in 31 Hamburg
GK F.Gebhardt 13000 24 16 1 3 Heidenheim Guilherme Ramos 1500000 Nantes 11/07 72 - Bayern M'Gladbach 2 - 3 Bayern Liverpool 0 - 1 Barca Musiala 22 in 33 Bayern Malen 11 in 34 BVB
GK M.Lotka 12000 24 24 6 2 Fabio Balde LOAN Midtjylland 21/07 69 - Leverkusen Hamburg 1 - 2 M'Gladbach (SF) Kane 21 in 34 Bayern Kane 10 in 34 Bayern
GK M.Hase 6700 18 3 Andras Nemeth LOAN Luton 21/07 64 - -Frankfurt UEL Guirassy 19 in 26 BVB Amane 10 in 33 Hamburg
LB O.Deman 26500 26 24 1 4 5 3 Levin Oztunali 1300000 Coventry 21/07 63 - Leipzig Bundesliga Relegation Chelsea 4 - 1 Bologna Moussa Sylla 19 in 34 Schalke Ibrahima Sissoko9 in 31 Bochum
LB P.Aning 10000 22 6 1 4 Matheo Raab 1900000 Vitoria 21/07 52 - Hamburg Hertha 2 - 1 Bochum
LB F.Umeh-Chibueze 18000 21 20 2 2 1 4 Felix Gebhardt LOAN Heidenheim 25/07 52 - Stuttgart UECL
CB L.Perrin 36000 27 31 1 5 3 Tom Sanne LOAN Hannover 26/07 50 - Wolfsburg Stuttgart 0 - 1 AS Roma
CB A.Ousou 30000 26 28 5 2 Laurits Paulsen LOAN Brommapojkama 27/07 48 - M'gladbach
CB A.Donnelly 24000 22 1 5 Laurits Mathiesen LOAN Swansea 27/07 44 - Hoffenheim UEFA Supercup
CB D.Elfadli 20000 29 30 5 3 Prince Aning -1300000 BVB II 30/07 39 - SV Werder Bremen PSG 5 - 2 Galatasaray
CB L.Mathiesen 8200 19 2 Swansea Aiham Ousou -3300000 Slavia Praha 03/08 38 - Schalke
RB S.Hefti 22000 28 32 1 6 2 Olivier Deman -4100000 Werden Breemen 03/08 37 - Freiburg
RB R.Gumny 18000 27 22 3 2 Miro Muheim 8500000 N.Forest 03/08 37 - FSV Mainz
CDM J.Schoppner 28000 26 32 1 1 4 3 Davie Selke 4800000 Galatasaray 11/08 34 - Union Berlin
LM Yang Min Hyeok 40000 20 34 15 5 5 5 Marius Bulter -4600000 Hoffenheim 11/08 26 - VFL Bochum
CM L.Reis 38500 25 28 2 2 5 3 Adam Daghim -3800000 Salzburg 06/12 25 - Koln
CM b.Slisz 15500 27 25 4 2 1 Sebastian Jung 2100000 gaziantep 27/12 20 - Heidenheim
CM R.Amane 37000 22 38 6 10 7 5 fouad Ibrahim LOAN Heidenheim 13/01
CM L.Lipani 16200 21 9 1 4 Hadzikadunic 2100000 Getafe 14/01
CAM I.Pherai 18500 25 40 3 9 8 1 Acerbi FREE Inter 15/01
CAM B.Yalcinkaya 11000 20 1 1 1 Poreba 2000000 Luton 19/01
CAM M.Thomas 8900 18 2 Gaziantep Jatta 2300000 Burnley 21/01
RM A.Gruber 18000 30 12 1 1 1 Heuer Fernandes FREE Elche 28/01
RM E.Sahiti 21500 27 34 9 12 6 1 Yalcinkaya 1100000 Sion 17/02
RM L.Paulsen 8600 17 2 Brommapojkarna Slisz 4000000 Everton 18/04
RM F.Ibrahim 10000 18 5 5 Heidenheim Louis Munteanu -7500000 Cluj 22/05
LW F.Balde 12500 20 3 Midtjylland tomas Holes FREE Sparta Praha 24/05
RW R.Konigsdorffer 32000 24 13 2 3 3 4
RW A.Daghim 18000 20 2 5
ST A.Zeqiri 27000 26 12 4 1 2 3
ST M.Bulter 31000 33 32 24 7 5 1
ST A.Nemeth 20000 23 4 Luton
ST T.Sanne 18500 22 4 Hannover

LOAN WAGE TOTALS 49850
WAGE TOTAL 739950

Wage in Weekly
TRANSFER PROFIT 4700000

WAGE TOT START 536,850 WAGE CHANGE 10561200 Wage is Yearly Here
OVERALL CHANGE 15261200

Data Entered At Season End NEW WAGE BUDGET 293484.6154


